
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5309
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2010
JAWAHAR DOCK BERTHS AT CHENNAI PORT
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to modernise Jawahar Dock (JD) berths at Chennai Port; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the funds provided for the purpose so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K VASAN)

(a) & (b): Modernisation works have already been carried out in all the six berths of Jawahar Dock except in an area where three gantry cranes have been positioned. Expenditure incurred towards modernisation of Jawahar Dock Berths has been Rs.35.89 crore up to October, 2010.
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